Iowa Department of Revenue Alcoholic Beverages Division Public Rule-Making Docket as of September 20, 2023

Written submissions on all proposed rules may be inspected during regular business hours at IDR/ ABD's office, located at 1918 SE Hulsizer Road, Ankeny, IA 50021.
Written requests related to proposed rules may be mailed to the attention of Madelyn Cutler, Rules Coordinator, at the same address or emailed to rules@iowaabd.com.
Any other communication with respect to administrative rules-related matters may be directed to Madelyn Cutler, (515) 724-2924, rules@iowaabd.com.

Chapter	Subject Matter	Status	Notice Publication Date	ARC#	Comment Period Deadline	Oral Presentation Y/N	Analysis / Statement Y/N	Possible	Adopted	Adopted & Filed Publication Date	ARC#	First Possible Effective Date
185 Chapters 1, 4, 5, 8, 17, and 18	The proposed amendments will make nonsubstantive changes to IDR/ ABD's rules due to the enactment of 2022 Iowa Acts, Senate File 2374. The proposed rulemaking updates references of alcoholic beverage license and permit classifications. The proposed amendments also update current agency practices with references to the IDR/ ABD's electronic licensing system and also for the methods of payment accepted by class "E" retail alcohol licensees for alcoholic liquor.	Pending	7/26/23	7049C	8/16/23	8/15/23 2- 3pm IDR/ ABD Boardroom and Virtual: meet.google.com/ukf-yhcd-gux 8/16/23 9- 10am IDR/ ABD Boardroom and Virtual: meet.google.com/juv-hiog-okj	Y	8/30/23	9/1/23	9/20/23	7073C	10/25/23